
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
February28, 2013 
 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: Handling of Confidential Information in the matter of PacifiCorp’s 2013 Integrated 

Resource Plan – Docket No. 13-2035-01  

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

Enclosed with this letter is the Confidential Information Certificate that Rocky Mountain Power 
desires parties in this docket to execute prior to obtaining access to confidential information.  
 
Any inquiries regarding this matter can be directed to Dave Taylor at 801.220.2923.  
 
 
Best Regards, 
 
 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel  
 
cc: Dave Taylor 
  

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT84111 
801-220-4050 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
 
 
 



I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of January, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:  
 
By U.S. Mail: 
       
CheriseUdell 
Utah Moms for Clean Air 
P.O. Box 58446 
Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446 

 

 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 

 

Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 

Gloria D. Smith, Senior Attorney 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Sophie Hayes 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 Second Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Arthur Morris 
HEAL Utah 
68 S. Main Street, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
arthur@healutah.org 
 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
Alpern Myers Stuart LLC 
14 North Sierra Madre, Suite A 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
lisahickey@colaradolawyers.net 

Craig Cox 
Interwest Energy Alliance 
P.O. Box 261311 
Lakewood, CO 80226 
cox@interwest.org 

 
 
 
 
________________________________________ 
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